## 503330893 06/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3377511

UBMISSION TYPE:			IEW ASSIGNMENT					
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		SSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Ν	Name			Execution Date		
MILTON D. RUIZ						05/11/2015		
SANDY FELSENTHAL						05/13/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	WHITMOR, INC.							
Street Address:	8680 S	WINNE	A, BLDG. D, SUITE 103					
City:	SOUTHAVEN							
State/Country:	MISSIS	SIPPI		MISSISSIPPI				
Postal Code:	00074							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	38671							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	29519						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	29519						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	29519 (314)4 o the e	305 30-1505 <b>mail address first; if that is</b>					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provided	29519 (314)4 5 the e- d; if tha	30-1505					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to provided	29519 (314)4 o the e- d; if tha 314-48	305 30-1505 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent v				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 PATA e sent to provided	(314)4 (314)4 (314)4 (314-48 (314-48 (michel	30-1505 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 0-1500	e sent v				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1	(314)4 (314)4 <b>5 the e</b> <b>3</b> 14-48 michel HUSC	30-1505 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 0-1500 e.cotton@huschblackwell.co	e <b>sent v</b> i om			t	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	(314)4 (314)4 (314-48 (314-48 (314-48 (314-48) (314-48) (314-48) (314-48) (314-48) (314-48) (314-48) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (314) (	30-1505 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 0-1500 e.cotton@huschblackwell.co I BLACKWELL LLP	e <b>sent v</b> i om				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	(314)4 <b>5</b> <i>the e</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 314-48 michel HUSC 190 C/ ST. LC	30-1505 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 0-1500 e.cotton@huschblackwell.co I BLACKWELL LLP RONDELET PLAZA, SUITE	e <b>sent v</b> i om				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(314)4 (314)4 (314)4 (314-48 michel HUSC 190 C/ ST. LC	30-1505 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 0-1500 e.cotton@huschblackwell.co H BLACKWELL LLP RONDELET PLAZA, SUITE UIS, MISSOURI 63105	e <b>sent v</b> i om				

06/02/2015

## Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Milton D. Ruiz, a resident of Germantown, TN 38139, US; and Sandy Felsenthal, a resident of Memphis, TN 38120, US, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to an ALPHABET TOTE for which Assignors have made application for Letters Patent as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/519,505 that was filed on March 5, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Whitmor, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 1019, Southaven, MS 38671-0011, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications, Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this

## PATENT REEL: 035761 FRAME: 0070

Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention to Whitmor, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of , its successors or assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 05/11/205

Milton D. Ruiz

STATE OF Mississippi ) SS. ) SS. ) SS.

On this  $\frac{144}{10}$  day of May, 2015, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Milton D. Ruiz to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Juil Uchelle Hugejus

My Commission Expires:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: <u>5-13-15</u>

flestel

Sandy Felsentha

STATE OF Mississippi ) ss.

On this 440 day of 400, 2015, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Sandy Felsenthal to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Opif Wichelle Hugene Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



SLC-7514325-1

**RECORDED: 06/02/2015**